COMMISSIONERS’ PROCEEDINGS — GN2024 CANVASS/SPECIAL
NOVEMBER 14, 2024

Agenda
9:00 — CANVASS — GN2024
9:15 -
9:30 —
9:45 —
10:00 — Special Meeting - Holiday Schedule

The Board of Stevens County Commissioners met to canvass the 2024 General Election Results.
Amy Jo Tharp, County Clerk, was also present. Tron called the meeting to order.

The commissioners had sixty-three (63) provisional ballots to review. Twenty-Eight (28)
provisional ballots did not count due to either not registered prior to registration deadline, no photo
ID and did not provide one prior to canvass, did not sign provisional envelope prior to canvass,
and registered late after deadline so was not in the pollbook.

Thirty-five (35) provisional ballots counted due to photo ID received prior to canvass, signature
provided prior to canvass, name change for a Stevens County registered voter, and change of
address within the county.

Tron closed the canvass and opened for a special meeting discussing the county holidays.

The holiday list for 2025 provided by the county clerk was approved:

Wednesday, January 1 New Year’s
Monday, February 17" Presidents’ Day
Friday, April 18" Good Friday
Monday, May 26 Memorial Day
Friday, July 4% Independence Day
Monday, September 1% Labor Day
Monday, October 13 Columbus Day
Tuesday, November 11 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 27% Thanksgiving
Friday, November 28™

Thursday, December 25™ Christmas

Friday, December 26™

Attest: Amy Jo Tharp, County Clerk

Tron Stegman, Chairman



